CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

KCC WICHITA

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 4/6/	API No. 15 - 101-21907-00-00
Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.	County: Lane
Address: P.O. Box 783188	30'E - E/2 - NW - SW Sec. 20 Twp. 17 S. R. 30 ☐ East West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67278-3188	1980 feet from (S) / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	1020 feet from W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person. John Niernberger	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 691-9500	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: L.D. Drilling, Inc.	Lease Name: KEAVS Well #: 1
License: 6039	Field Name:
Wellsite Geologist: Kim Shoemaker	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2885' Kelly Bushing: 2890'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4610' Plug Back Total Depth: 4569'
✓ Oil SWD Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 221 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes ☐ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 2243'
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2243'
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 330 sx cmt.
Well Name:	<u>'</u>
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AHII NH 7-7-08
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 18400 ———————————————————————————————————
	Chloride content 18400 ppm Fluid volume 690 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used evaporation
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Lease Name: License No.:
3/4/06 3/14/06 3/14/06	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs at TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statuted, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Production Manager Date: 6/29/06	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn before me this 29 day of June	If Denied, Yes Date:
	Wireline Log Received
20 <u>06</u>	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Notary Public: hlebra & Philly	UIC Distribution JUL 0 5 2006
Date Commission Expires: 5/4/07	302 0 3 2000

DEBRA K. PHILLIPS
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 5/4/07

Side Two

K(C(C) JUN 2 9 2013 CONFINSAMA

Operator Name: Rito	chie Exploration,	Inc.		Lease	Name:	KEAVS	20X 017 010	Well #: 1	
Sec. 20 Twp. 1			✓ West	County	y: Lane				
INSTRUCTIONS: Si tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid red Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	g and shut- s if gas to	in pressures, surface test, a	whether sh llong with f	nut-in pr	essure reached	static level, hydro	static pressu	
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓ Ye	es No		L	og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	√ Sample
Samples Sent to Geological Survey					Nam	10		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Yes No Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)					SEE ATTACHED				
List All E. Logs Run:									
Dual Induction Compensated Gamma Ray C	Density/Neutro	on Log							
		Donor		RECORD	√ N	ew 🗹 Used ermediate, product	tion ata		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size	Casing (In O.D.)	Wei	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"		23#		224'	common	160	3%cc, 2% gel
Production	7-7/8"	4-1/2"		10.5#		4596'	60/40 pozmix	225	10% salt,2%gel,3/4 of 1% CD31
		1	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQI	JEEZE RECORD)		
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement		#Sacks	Used	Jsed Type and Percent Additives		S	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	4018' - 4022'	Commi	on	125		Squeez (4/	5/06)		
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug ach Interval Per				cture, Shot, Cement nount and Kind of Mai		rd Depth
4	4018' - 4022' (4/	3/06) (LK	C-E) (reper	f 4/10/06)	750 gals 15% N	NE (4/4/06) & 300 g	gals 15% NE ((4/12/06)
TUBING RECORD 2-3	Size 3/8	Set At 4533'		Packer A	st	Liner Run	Yes ✓ No		
Date of First, Resumere	d Production, SWD or E	nhr.	Producing Meth	_	Flowin	g 🕢 Pumpir	ng Gas Lift	Oth	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il 19	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bi	bls. Ga	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity 30.8
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIO	N	L		Production Inter	val		
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	. 📋 (Dually Comp.	Commingled		RECEIVED
fit vantau, Su	onni A00-18.)		Other (Special	fy)					JUL 0 5 2001





#1 KEAVS

1980' FSL & 1020' FWL 30'E of E/2 NW SW Section 20-17S-30W Lane County, Kansas API# 15-101-21907-0000

Elevation: 2885' GL: 2890' KB

			Ref.
Sample Tops			Well
Anhydrite	2257'	+633	-3
B/Anhydrite	2278'	+612	-5
Heebner	3893'	-1003	+4
Lansing	3930'	-1040	+6
Lansing "E" zone	4015'	-1125	+9
Muncie Shale	4102'	-1212	+10
Hush. Shale	4252'	-1362	+3
B/KC	4293'	-1403	+1
Altamont	4346'	-1456	+2
Myric	4445'	-1555	+2
Fort Scott	4461'	-1571	+3
Cherokee Shale	4486'	-1596	+1
Johnson	4524'	-1634	+5
Mississippian	4562'	-1672	n/a
RTD	4610'	-1720	

RECEIVED
JUL 0 5 2006
KCC WICHITA

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

22397

SERVICE POINT REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 ON LOCATION JOB FINISH JQB START 2:20*1*9.11 lice Am 145 A.11 OLD OR NEW (Circle one) Same **OWNER** CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB CEMENT **HOLE SIZE** T.D AMOUNT ORDERED **DEPTH CASING SIZE** 166 SKS CAM 3/0 CC TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL DEPTH @ 11.00 1760,00 PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** COMMON MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX 3 SKS CEMENT LEFT IN CSG @ 15700 **GEL** PERFS. CHLORIDE 65KS DISPLACEMENT ASC. **EQUIPMENT** PUMP TRUCK **CEMENTER** #323-251 HELPER **BULK TRUCK** 218 DRIVER **BULK TRUCK** DRIVER HANDLING 169.5FS **REMARKS:** TOTAL <u>2935,80</u> SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE @ 5,00 250.00 MILEAGE 50 miles @ MANIFOLD. CHARGE TO: Ritchie Exploration Inc TOTAL 985.00 STREET ___ CITY_____ STATE ___ ____ZIP_ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT Surface Plus To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. RECEIVED You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or JUL 0 5 2006 contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL 55.00 done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or KCC WICHITA contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE -DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS Bill O. SILL SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME

25336

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 SERVICE POINT:
Oakley

PRINTED NAME

3-17-06 SEC TWP RANGE	CALLED OUT ON LOCATI	M Hide Pul	JOB FINISH
LEASE PERILS WELL# LOCATION /feg/y	3F 2/25 ELS	COUNTY	STATE 4
OLD OR VEW (Circle one)	OF FRO CES	79172	1_/55
OLD ORULE IN CHOICE ONE)			
CONTRACTOR H-D Well Seturce	OWNER Sqin	رنه	
TYPE OF JOB Part Callar	O 111311		
HOLE SIZE T.D.	CEMENT		
CASING SIZE 4/7_ DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED		
TUBING SIZE 2 V8 DEPTH	4505KS 60/401	02 6926 Jet	Fla Seul
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	4581 3305ks		
TOOL 12-7 Cellar DEPTH 2238			
PRES. MÁX MINIMUM	COMMON 198 SA	25 @ //.00	2178.00
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX 132 SK		
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL 17.5/K		2.55.00
PERFS.	CHLORIDE	@	
DISPLACEMENT & Bblc	ASC	@	
EQUIPMENT			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
EQUIPMENT	Ho Seg1 834		149,40
	<u> </u>	@ <i>77.22</i>	
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Degin	· ··		
#373-28/ HELPER Andrew	-		
BULK TRUCK			
# 399 DRIVER Helly			
BULK TRUCK		@	
# DRIVER	HANDLING 47.3.5.		8041.10
	MILEAGE 74./5K-/		1655.50
REMARKS:	MILEAGE 7777		\$728,40
		TOTAL	- 3128,42
Pressure Tool TO 1100, oper Tool			
pump had Blow. MIXBOOKS Lite-	SE	RVICE	
144 Ho Seal, Disp 8 Bbls, Shut Tout			
pressure 11004 ck. Ran 5 Tornes	DEPTH OF JOB	238/	
Thewasse Tub Clean.	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE		860,00
Cement did Circulate	EXTRA FOOTAGE	@	
	MILEAGE 50 Mile	5 @ 5,00	250,00
Thankyou	MANIFOLD	@	
/ `		@	
		@	
nu. r 1 4 F			
THADCHTO KITCLE FXOIDED CAD US			
CHARGE TO: KITCH I'E Exploration Inc		TOTA	1110.00
		TOTAI	1110,00
STREET		TOTAI	1110,00
STREET	PLUG & FL		
STREET	PLUG & FI	TOTAI	
STREET	PLUG & FL	OAT EQUIPME	NT
STREET	PLUG & FL RECEIVE	OAT EQUIPME	NT
STREETSTATEZIP	PLUG & FL	OAT EQUIPMENT	NT
STREET STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	PLUG & FL RECEIVE JUL # 5	OAT EQUIPMENT	NT
CHARGE TO: Ritchie Exploration Inc. STREET STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	PLUG & FL RECEIVE JUL U 5	OAT EQUIPMENT OF THE PROPERTY	NT
STREET STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	PLUG & FL RECEIVE JUL # 5 :	OAT EQUIPMENT OF THE PROPERTY	NT
STREET STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	PLUG & FL RECEIVE JUL # 5 :	OAT EQUIPMENT OF THE PROPERTY	NT
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	PLUG & FL RECEIVE JUL # 5 ;	OAT EQUIPMENT OF THE PROPERTY	NT
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	PLUG & FL RECEIVE JUL U 5 ;	OAT EQUIPMENT OF THE PROPERTY	NT
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	PLUG & FL RECEIVE JUL # 5 : KCC WICH	OAT EQUIPMENT OF THE PROPERTY	NT
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	RECEIVE JUL U 5 : KCC WICH	OAT EQUIPMENT OF THE PROPERTY	NT
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	JUL # 5 :	OAT EQUIPMENT OF THE PROPERTY	NT
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	RECEIVE JUL # 5 : KCC WICH	OAT EQUIPMENT OF TOTAL	NT
STREET STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	RECEIVE JUL U 5 : KCC WICH	OAT EQUIPMENT OF TOTAL	NT
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	RECEIVE JUL # 5 : KCC WICH	OAT EQUIPMENT OF TOTAL	NT

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 23890

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

BAKLZY

						.,				
4-5-06 DATE		WP. F	30W	CALL	ED OUT		LOCATION	JOB	START	JOB FINISH 2:15 PM
REAVS LEASE	WELL#		OCATION #	CA/Y	210-			COU	NTY ANE	STATE
OLD OR NEW (C	ircle one)									**************************************
	0/1						- 44.0	_		
CONTRACTOR	PIATI			0	WNER	51	4MC			
TYPE OF JOB	59UEE2	<u>.e</u>								
HOLE SIZE	- 11 1	T.D.			EMENT					
CASING SIZE	4/2	DEPT					ed <u>200</u>		COL	7
TUBING SIZE	2"	DEPT	н <i>3853</i>				22 000			
DRILL PIPE		DEPT	H	4	BEd	<u> 125</u>	SKS CO	12		
TOOL		DEPT	H						.,00	. 4
PRES. MAX		MINI	MUM	c	OMMON	125	55X5	@_,	// E_	1375
MEAS. LINE		SHOE	JOINT	P	OZMIX			@_		
CEMENT LEFT	IN CSG.		,	G	EL			@_		
PERFS. 46	118 TO	4022		C	HLORIDE	3				
DISPLACEMEN'	T	•			SC					
	EQUIP	MENT								
	DQUII.	VIII I								
			-101							
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENTER		ERRY						,	
<u># /9/</u>	HELPER	<u> </u>	ARROCK		···					
BULK TRUCK				_				- @ -		
# 218	DRIVER	<u></u>	=KE							
BULK TRUCK				_				_ @ _		
#	DRIVER			<u>_</u>	IANDI ING	· 7	05 5X		170	240 53
				N	MI EAGE	70	DER SK	Im	EK	789 2
	REMA	DVC.		14	HELAGE		* 2 / 1 // 1			
									TOTAL	25/2 3
SET PACK	CER AT	385								
BACKSIds							SERV	ICE		
3/2 BBL	AT 100		- MIX 12							
COM+59		200	DOPST. RE	<i>VERSE</i> D	EPTH OF	JOB _		38.	53'	
OUT, Pu	// 10 J7	5 PK	ESSURE TO	<i>500</i> P	UMP TRU	ICK CH	ARGE			1450 9
PSI. ShuT	IN			E	XTRA FO	OTAGE	3	@		
				N	IILEAGE		55 MI		5- 4	275
		7	HANK	Yale	77 ET (111 OE)					
		/	// /// //	/ U \ \ \ \ \ \						
CHARGE TO:	RTTPLE	- EV	abouten	.) –						
CHARGE 10: _2	ع عمرات رسيدار		OTONTI A-OT	<u> </u>					mom . r	1725
STREET									IUIAL	1123
		_								
CITY	STATI	E	ZIP			PLI	G & FLOA	T EOI	HPMEN	т
						- 20	O W 12011		J = 1 · 1 = 1 · 1	•
				_		-				
				_		K	ECEIVE	H @-		
				_		•		<u>-</u> @_		
To Allied Ceme	nting Co., Inc.			_		JL	J <u>L U-5-2</u>	00 F -		
You are hereby	requested to re	ent ceme	nting equipme	nt -						
and furnish cem				_		KA	TANA			
contractor to do				198		NUC	, WICH	IIA		
done to satisfact										
contractor. I ha	-		_							
					AX					
CONDITIONS"	nsted on the	reverse s	iue.							
				T	OTAL CH	ARGE				
				τ.	ייא ורייטאו	r			IE DA II	D IN 30 DAYS
	/`· ^			D	MOCOUNI				· IF PAII	אט טכ אוו ט DAYS
	Galo	4								
SIGNATURE	~~\n	we								
							PRIN'	ΓED N.	AME	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

22277

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:	
Oakley	

								/
DATE 3/14/06	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED O	UT	ON LOCATION		JOB FINISH 2,30/4
LEASEK CAVS	WELL#	1	LOCATION 83	-4.1.x	13 =		200111	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Cir	·		LOCATION 0)] =	2.63 14	Scarre	
CONTRACTOR L	n r	v:///h		OWNIT	er Sam	ب ر		
TYPE OF JOB C		Cag	g	UWNE	ERS WI	,		
HOLE SIZE	72/2	TD	4610	CEMI	ENT		•	
CASING SIZE	1 / la	5 # DEF	, -			EPEN 500	welWFA	'-7 7
TUBING SIZE	12 101	DEF		- 24	5 < K	10/40 + 5	144 WFA 2000 1020	C-124201
DRILL PIPE		DEF			2113 6	-1-10 1 6	10 10 10	241/ 7602
	Co/19.					147		
PRES. MAX /2			IIMUM 150	COMM	MON ~	5/5	0 1/10	1617,00
MEAS. LINE			DE JOINT 20,47			98 5/5		2 509,60
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.	20,47		GEL		45/6		2 60,00
PERFS.				CHLO	RIDE			~ <u></u>
DISPLACEMENT	72,	9 BBL		ASC				-
		IPMENT		Sa	1523	SKATO	@_ <u>17.3</u>	39790
	£QU			CD		158 #	@ 4.75	10665
PUMP TRUCK (OEM ISSUE	CD 111-		- Del	can or	A 50	# @ 6.50	325,a
		ER Ma					@	
BULK TRUCK	HELPER	Den	<u> </u>				@	
040	DRIVER	Larr					@	
BULK TRUCK	DKIVEK	Laff	Y				@	
	DRIVER						@	-
<u>π</u>	DICIVER			— HAND	LING_2	765/5	@ <i>_1,70</i> _	
				MILEA	AGE _Z	9/5K/M	1/	966.0
	REN	MARKS:					TOTAI	5411.20
0								
Comy 500 pal	Mult	Jush P	lun Katholi	-		SERV	VICE	
with 155Ks	Cmt	42 CS	with 230					
Proffling 4					I OF JOE	3	4605	
Pisplace						CHARGE	,	1510,00
FlogtHe	1/				A FOOTA		@	
	·/			MILEA	AGE	50 mi	@ 5,00	250,00
				MANII	FOLD		@	
				Hea	d Re	nta/		80,00
CHARGE TO: 1	tah!	- Exa	loration					
	•						TOTAL	1840 co
STREET							101/11	
CITY	STA	ATE .	ZIP					
				_	P	LUG & FLO	AT EQUIPME	NT
				1 4/	V P	11 111		
				1-73	7 1100	PEYTING	@ <i>_</i>	48,00
				1 - 92	Z	TAKE	·@	- 123,00
To Allied Cement				7-47	1110	thack t	@	12000
You are hereby re-				1-42	e de la	11/45/16/2		1/000
and furnish cemer		-		1-4/2	Centra	1147 611107	45.00	270,00
contractor to do w				, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,.,,,	100		2.10000
done to satisfaction	-		-				TOTAL	_ <u> 4485</u>
contractor. I have				D				
CONDITIONS" I	isted on th	ne reverse	side.	TAX	CENT	<u> </u>		
				TOTAL	CHAR	:: ::E		
					UNT 5	אחמ		
		_	_	DISCO	UNT -		IF PA	ID IN 30 DAYS
-	n	< (.	15,	MAA		1155		
SIGNATURE	Sann	ie N	Mb	<u> </u>	WICH	ATIH		
7	, , , , , , ,	~ ~ ~				PRIN	TED NAME	



KCC IIN 2 0 2013 CONFIDENTIAL

June 29, 2006

State Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

RE: #1 KEAVS Sec. 20-17S-30W Lane County, Kansas RECEIVED
JUL 0 5 2006
KCC WICHITA

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find an ACO-1 for the above referenced well. The required attachments have also been enclosed. Ritchie Exploration, Inc. would like for this to be held confidential for the maximum allowable time.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call the undersigned or John Niernberger at 316-691-9500. Thank you for all of your help in this matter.

Singerely,

Debbie Phillips

Accounting Supervisor

dkp

Enclosures